Total dividend-equivalent shares  0.3377 74.00 0.3486 83.00

DE = dividend equivalent.

181

EN
V

IR
O

N
M

EN
TA

L, S
O

C
IA

L A
N

D
 G

O
V

ER
N

A
N

C
E R

EP
O

R
T 2023

180

O
V

ER
V

IEW
EN

V
IR

O
N

M
EN

T
S

O
C

IA
L

G
O

V
ER

N
A

N
C

E
S

U
P

P
LEM

EN
TA

R
Y

 IN
FO

R
M

ATIO
N

O
U

R
 A

P
P

R
O

A
C

H
 TO

 ES
G

 A
N

D
 VA

LU
E C

R
EATIO

N

Remuneration report continued

Single-figure remuneration: executive directors and prescribed officers
The schedule of  single-figure remuneration for executive directors and prescribed officers for the years ended
30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022 are set out below.

Single-figure remuneration

2023

R000
Basic

salary

Retirement
fund

contributions
(including

pension
scheme

contributions)
Medical
benefits7

Allowances

Total
annual

package
before

incentives

Short-
term

incentives

Total
annual

package
after

short-term
incentives,

before
long-term
incentives

Long-term
incentives

Total
single-
figure

remunera-
tion

Non-cash
benefits

Other
benefits8

Cash bonus
 and sign-on

 awards9

Perfor-
mance
shares

and
conditional

 awards10

Executive directors
Dr PT Motsepe1  9 445 –  –  11 340  2  20 787  10 786  31 573  52 728  84 301
VP Tobias (from 1 May 2023)2  1 314  109  –  –  28  1 451  1 335  2 786 –  2 786
MP Schmidt (to 1 May 2023)3  7 594  511  –  –  116  8 221  7 570  15 791  45 975  61 766
J Magagula4  3 823  326 193  –  23  4 365  3 797  8 162  8 501  16 663
TTA Mhlanga5  5 214  425 45  –  16  5 700  4 958  10 658 –  10 658

HL Mkatshana  4 714  395  –  –  186  5 295 4 496 9 791  19 648 29 439

Total for executive directors  32 104  1 766 238  11 340  371  45 819 32 942 78 761  126 852 205 613

Prescribed officers6
MP Schmidt (from 1 May 2023)3  1 196  82   23  1 301  1 197  2 498 –  2 498
VP Tobias (to 1 May 2023)2  5 554  457  –  –  116  6 127  6 593  12 720 –  12 720
A Joubert  5 024  587 – –  441  6 052  5 446  11 498  22 459  33 957

Total for prescribed officers  11 774  1 126 – –  580  13 480  13 236  26 716  22 459  49 175

Total for executive directors
and prescribed officers  43 878  2 892  238  11 340  951  59 299 46 178 105 477  149 311 254 788

Total annual package before incentives = cost-to-company.
1 The non-cash benefit for Dr PT Motsepe, the executive chairman of  ARM, comprises a deemed fringe benefit on protection services which are

provided to him on the basis of  a risk assessment which considers his local and global profile and the concomitant risks. For the executive chairman,
the cash bonus is based on a percentage of  basic salary and excludes non-cash benefits and other benefits.

2 Mr VP Tobias was appointed chief  operating officer from 14 November 2021 and as chief  executive officer from 1 May 2023. His cost-to-company was